FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000



101389118

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest	
Conveying Party X	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Tudor Arbitrage Partners	Month Day Year 04052000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Virtual Music Entertainment, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address(line 1) 3 Riverside Drive		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Andover	Massachusetts 01818	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
000 DNGUYEN 00000055 100460 1973526 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 40.00 CH 2 25.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter fo	the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			1
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address _{Ar}	ea Code and Telephone	Number (312) 222-9350
Name [Di Jiang-Schuerger		
Address(line 1)	Jenner & Block		
Address (line 2)	One IBM Plaza		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 6061	1	
Address(line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached cor	veyance document # 4
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or I	Registration Num	Der(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	,,	Registration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trad	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		1973	526 2207467
Number of F	Proportios		ш п
	- Litter tire total i	number of properties	
Fee Amoun	-	Properties Listed (37	4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclose	ed Deposit Ad	count X
	payment by deposit account or if additio	_	the account.) # 10-0460
	Dep	osit Account Number:	#[10-0400
	Aut	horization to charge add	itional fees: Yes X No No
Statement a	and Signature		
attac	he best of my knowledge and belie ched copy is a true copy of the orig cated herein.		tion is true and correct and any s to deposit account are authorized, as
DI JIANG	K-SCHUERGER D	() · /x	Sely 6/1/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
		<i>₩</i>	1

FORM PTO-1618C	DATION FORM COVER SHE CONTINUATION RADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Tudor BVI Ventures	Ltd.	04052000
Formerly		
Individual General Partners	hìp Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
X Other Fund		
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Or	ganization British Islands	3
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other		document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization	
Trademark Application Number(s Enter either the Trademark Application Number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	mark if dedictional fightibers accorded
Trademark Application Numb	per(s)	Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

3440 003 11 COE	THE COURT	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Raptor Global Fund L.P.		04052000
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corpora	ation Association
Other		
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address(line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	a n	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate Decument from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Ro	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registrat	ion Number(s)
		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06:30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	X Mark if	additional names of conveyin	g parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Raptor Global Fun	1 T+d		Execution Date Month Day Year 04052000
Aug Col Grobal Tuli	ı Lu.		04032000
Formerly			
Individual General Partn	ership Limited Part	nership Corpora	ation Association
X Other Fund			
X Citizenship State of Incorporation	Organization Cayman	Islands	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additio	nal names of receiving partie	s attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Par Corporation Association Other	tnership Limited P	artifership as	Zip Code document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an oppointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate occument from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization		
Trademark Application Numbe	• •	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Num			
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s)	Registrati	ion Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK Conveying Party X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name Bostco 04072000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Nominee Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06:30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Turnstone Company 04032000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization New York
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Virtual Music Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3 Riverside Drive, Andover, Massachusetts 01818 ("Borrower") granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications to Tudor Arbitrage Partners, Tudor BVI Ventures Ltd., Raptor Global Fund L.P., Raptor Global Fund Ltd., Bostco, and Turnstone Company (the "Lenders"), pursuant to a Security Agreement dated September 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, the Lenders have agreed to release the security interest on certain trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lenders do hereby release its security interest against the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule.

Tudor Arbitrage Partners

Dated: 4.5 00

Witness: Janeen monker

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{v}}$

Robert P. Forlenza Managing Director

Tudor Global Trading, Inc. as General Partner
Tudor Arbitrage Partners L.P.

Tudor BVI Ventures, Ltd.

Dated: 4.5-00

Witness: <u>Jansen</u>

Bv:

Robert P. Forlenza
Managing Director

Tudor Investment Corporation as Investment Advisor
Tudor BVI Futures, Ltd.

Dated: 4	-5 (V)
Witness:_	Janeen Tonkes
Dated:	4.5.00

Dated:	(cpil 7,2000
Witness:	Dorothe R Juro

Dated: _{	doul	3,20	000
Witness (Dan	rile	Wortman
		U	

Raptor Global Fund L.P.

By:	Hu	Jetin	'en	

Robert P. Forlenza Managing Director Tudor Investment Corporation as General Partner Raptor Global Fund L.P.

Raptor Global Fund Ltd.

By: Santonin

Robert P. Forlenza
Managing Director
Tudor Investment Corporation as Investment Advisor
Raptor Global Fund Ltd.

Bostco

Turnstone Company

Title: (es messiment advisor

Schedule

(Tudor Arbitrage Partners et al.)

I. United States

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number	Date of recordal of security interest being released	Location of security interest being released Reel/Frame
VIRTUAL MUSIC	Reg. No.1,973,526	8/18/97	1621/0748
STOLEN SONG	Reg. No. 2,207,467	8/18/97	1621/0748

II. Australia

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
VIRTUAL MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT	Ser. No. 664307
VIRTUAL MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT (and Design)	Ser. No. 741621

III. France

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
VIRTUAL MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT	Reg. No. 95578069
VPICK	Reg No. 96605537

333792.1

1V. Japan

Trademark

Registration or Serial

Number

QUEST FOR FAME

Ser. No. 68328/1999

STOLEN SONG

Reg. No. 4150763

VIRTUAL MUSIC

Reg. No. 4108651

ENTERTAINMENT

1106.110.110005.

MUSIC PLAYGROUND

Not yet assigned

V. Taiwan

Trademark

Registration or Serial

Number

VIRTUAL

Reg. No. 733904

VI. Germany

Trademark

Registration or Serial

Number

VPICK

Reg. No. 39601242

VII. United Kingdom

Trademark

Registration or Serial

Number

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

VPICK

Reg. No. 2051148

333792.1